



## CELEBRATE THANKSGIVING WITH CHEF SALLY ABÉ'S ULTIMATE FEAST AT THE PEM



Credit: Food Story Media Ltd

With the much-loved American holiday of Thanksgiving just around the corner on Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> November, award-winning Chef Sally Abé is bringing back her hugely popular Thanksgiving feast at The Pem for one day only.

Perfect for group celebrations, Sally's menu will celebrate the flavours of the harvest making the most of British seasonal produce whilst maintaining The Pem's signature fine dining flair to create a magnificent five-course menu. Available for dinner on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, the menu includes a selection of American-British showstoppers, starting with a selection of canapés, and moving on to 'Buttermilk & Jalapeño Cornbread with Maple Syrup Butter'. Back by popular demand, the main event will of course be the 'Maple Roast Cumbrian Turkey' for the table to share, served with all the trimmings, including 'Duck Fat Hasselback Potatoes and Herb Stuffing'. No Thanksgiving meal is complete without pumpkin and pecan pie, and Sally has covered both bases with 'Pumpkin Pie Ice-cream with Shortbread and Hazelnut' followed by a delicious 'Pecan Tartlet'.

"Thanksgiving is a great opportunity for us to celebrate with our US friends, it's always exciting to get a bit creative and festive around this national holiday and show off the best of our seasonal ingredients to give guests a real celebration to remember." – Sally Abé, Consultant Chef for Conrad London St. James.

The Thanksgiving menu will be served for dinner on Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> November, priced at £95pp. You can view the full menu and book <u>here</u>.

The Pem has recently reopened following an extensive kitchen refurbishment. The restaurant is set within the iconic Westminster hotel, Conrad London St. James, with a spectacular and spacious main dining room seating 70, as well as The Harben, a private dining room which seats 22 guests for a more private celebration. Having opened in July 2021, The Pem has built a strong reputation for its exceptional dishes and has become one of the premier dining destinations in Westminster. Within its first year of opening, The Pem was identified as 'One to Watch' and the restaurant was included in this year's National Restaurant Awards Top 100.

The Pem 22-28 Broadway, London SW1H 0BH

Website: <u>https://thepemrestaurant.com/</u> Email: <u>the.pem@conradhotels.com</u> Reservations Tel: +44(0) 0203 301 8080

> Opening Hours: Lunch: 12.30-2.30pm Dinner: 6.00-9.30pm

Instagram: <u>@thepemrestaurant</u>

- ENDS -

For press enquiries, please contact Red Kite PR: <u>ConradLondon@redkitepr.com</u>

About The Pem:

The Pem is Sally Abé's fine dining restaurant set within the Conrad London St James, thoughtfully constructed with an art deco inspired design, with a spectacular and spacious main dining room seating 70, and The Harben private dining room seating 22 guests. The restaurant name is inspired by suffragette Emily Wilding Davison, whose family used the pet name 'Pem' for her and celebrates generations of pioneering women leading from the front. The Pem was awarded 'One to Watch' at the National Restaurant Awards 2021

## About Conrad Hotels & Resorts

Spanning five continents with over 40 properties, <u>Conrad Hotels & Resorts</u> has created a seamless connection between bold design, impactful experiences and curated contemporary art to inspire the conscientious traveler. Conrad is a place where guests are empowered to explore through intuitive service and experiences that authentically connect them with local culture. In addition to its award-winning hotel offerings, the brand also features an expanding

residential portfolio combining sophisticated design, best-in-class amenities and purposeful service in inspiring destinations. Experience Conrad Hotels & Resorts by booking at <u>conradhotels.com</u> or through the industry-leading <u>Hilton Honors app. Hilton Honors</u> members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits. Learn more about Conrad Hotels & Resorts at <u>stories.hilton.com/conradhotels</u>, and follow the brand on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.